(R=-91-242)

L)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 276363

ADOPTED ON AUG 06 1990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, the First
Amendment to the Reimbursement Agreement of August 7, 1989 with
Pardee Construction Company, for design and construction of the
Mira Mesa Third Community Park, under the terms and conditions
set forth in the First Amendment on file in the office of the

276363

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the reimbursement of an amount

City Clerk as Document No. RR-

not to exceed $4,262,850.00 from FBA Fund No. 79006 is hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing

funds for the above project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o Doy

Rudolf /Hradec
DeputyVCity A ney

RH:mb

07/30/90
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-91-242
Form=r.auvagr

~-PAGE 1 OF 1 -



—



AUG 061390

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..........uuun
by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts

Nays Not Present Ineligible

John Hartley

H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

SCCCEEEEEE
DDDDDDE\DD
DDDDDFSKDEHQ\
OooOooooooo

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR ,

{Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolutiovﬁ 2 7 8 3 6 3 AU G 0 6 1990

NUMDbeEr Foeeivivereerecnrereenieeseessoens Adopted....venreninininiesnein

CC-1276 (Rev. 11-89)



AT LT NI
Pl A tem b L o ies

SOAUG -2 PR 1+ 19

Shonag 40 iel

A BiECD, CA

oy
et
SARE



